H.R. No. 1705

## RESOLUTION

- 1 WHEREAS, The service of an admired Kerr County elected
- 2 official drew to a close when the Honorable Thomas W. Pollard
- 3 retired as county judge on December 31, 2018; and
- WHEREAS, First taking office on March 17, 2014, Judge Pollard
- 5 served his fellow citizens with distinction throughout his notable
- 6 four-year tenure; and
- 7 WHEREAS, Judge Pollard enhanced his effectiveness through
- 8 his membership in the Alamo Area Council of Governments and its
- 9 Alamo Area Judges committee, and he served on the District 24 Mental
- 10 Health/Developmental Disability executive committee; a former
- 11 Kerrville mayor and city council member, he has given generously of
- 12 his time and expertise to many civic organizations over the years,
- 13 among them the Kerrville Planning & Zoning Commission and
- 14 Kerrville-Kerr County Public Safety Committee; and
- 15 WHEREAS, Through his dedicated leadership and commitment to
- 16 good governance, Thomas W. Pollard has helped make Kerr County an
- 17 even better place in which to live and work, and he has set a
- 18 standard of excellence to which others may aspire; now, therefore,
- 19 be it
- 20 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 86th Texas
- 21 Legislature hereby congratulate Thomas W. Pollard on his
- 22 retirement as county judge for Kerr County and extend to him sincere
- 23 best wishes for the future; and, be it further
- 24 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be

H.R. No. 1705

- 1 prepared for Judge Pollard as an expression of high regard by the
- 2 Texas House of Representatives.

Murr

H.R. No. 1705

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 1705 was adopted by the House on May 24, 2019, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House